

संदर्भ सं.: एएआई/सीबीआईए/ महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल)/ डब्ल्यू-27/2022-23
AAI/CBE/GM(Engg-Civil)/W-27/2022-23/ 4836

दि: 01.04.2023
Date: 01.04.2023

// BY SPEED POST//

सेवामें / To

एम/एस पार्थिवराजन इंजिनियरिंग कंट्राक्टर,
M/s. Parthibarajan Engineering Contractor,
सं. /No-44/82, एल.आई. जी कॉलोनी I /L.I.G. Colony I
महालिंगपुरम / Mahalingapuram,
पोल्लाची / Pollachi-642002.

कार्य का नाम / Name of Work: कोयंबटूर अंतराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डे के कार पार्किंग क्षेत्र और सिट्रा जंक्शन से अप्रोच रोड को भी साथ में लेते हुए शहर के ओर के रास्तों का री-कार्पेटिंग। / Re-carpeting of City side Roads Including Approach Road from Sitra Junction and Car Park Area in Coimbatore International Airport.

Reference: Your Tender for the above work opened on Dated 20.03.2023.

संदर्भ: निविदा आईडी- 2023_ एएआई_145794_1) / (Tender ID No: 2023_AAI_145794_1).

महोदय / Dear Sir,

1. अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा उपर्युक्त कार्य के ई-निविदा के लिए उद्धृत मद दर राशि रू. 13386000/- (रूपया ब्यानबे लाख ग्यारह हजार आठ सौ पच्चीस मात्र) को स्वीकृत किया जाता है। जो कि निविदा की अनुमानित लागत रू. 174.20 लाख से 23.15% कम है।
/Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs.13386000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty-Three Lakhs Eighty-Six Thousand Only) which is 23.15% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs.174.20 Lakhs.
2. महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल), एएआई, कोयंबटूर इंटरनेशनल एयरपोर्ट कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप जेटी के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने और उसे पूरा करने के लिए महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल), एएआई, कोयंबटूर एयरपोर्ट 10.04.2023 तक। अनुबंध समझौते को रुपये के मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा। 100.00 (रुपए केवल सौ) और स्टॉप पेपर की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी। General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport, Coimbatore Before 10.04.2023 to sign and complete the Agreement. The Contract Agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs.100/- (Hundred) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

☎: 0422 - 2571941/ 2571956; ☎: 2592384 / 2573223

ई-मेल / e-mail: apdcoimbatore@aai.aero

S. P. 42
114

3. कृपया इस पत्र जारी होने के 10 दिन के अंदर सुरक्षा जमा राशि के रूप में रु. 1338600/- को जमा करें. अगर ऐसा नहीं किया तो पृष्ठ सं. 42 के खंड 1A के अनुसार राशि की कटौती की जाएगी।
/Please deposit Rs.1338600/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per clause no 1A on page 42 of the contract document.
4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों के प्रावधानों का पालन करें। You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 and Minimum Wages Act & Rules there of Central and State Governments.
5. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था के लिए तत्काल अधोहस्ताक्षरी से संपर्क करें। कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य समाप्ती के लिए 6 (छेः) महीने का समय दिया जाएगा और इसकी गणना इस पत्र जारी के 10 वें दिन से की जाएगी।/You are also directed to contact the undersigned immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and the same shall be reckoned from the **10th day** after issue of this letter.
6. अनुबंध के संबंध में अन्य पत्राचार के लिए संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल), भा.वि.प्राकोयंबतूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डा का संबोधन करें। / Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to the General Manager (Engg- Civil), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport.
7. कृपया पावती भेजें और यहां संलग्नित पत्र को हस्ताक्षर के बाद उसके प्रतिलिपि को अधोहस्ताक्षरी को प्राप्ती के तौर पर भेजें। / Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

वदीय / Yours faithfully,

Encl: 1. Schedule of Quantities.

2. Form -III

S. P. V. 10/04/23

(एस. रविचंद्रन / S. RAVICHANDRAN)
महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल)/ General Manager (Engg-Civil)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India
कोयंबतूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा / Coimbatore International Airport
कोयंबतूर / Coimbatore- 641 014.

संदर्भ सं.: एएआई/सीबीआईए/इंजि(सि)/ सजमै((इंजी-सिविल)/ डब्ल्यू-27/2022-23
AAI/CBE/GM(Engg-Civil)/W-27/2022-23/

दि: 01.04.2023
Date: 01.04.2023

FORM - III

Under rule of 21(2) of the Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules, 1971 & rule 7(3) of the Inter – State Migrant Workmen (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Central Rules 1980.

FORM OF CERTIFICATE BY PRINCIPAL EMPLOYER

Certified that:

- 1). I have engaged the applicant **M/s. Parthibarajan Engineering Contractor, No-44/82, L.I.G. Colony I, Mahalingapuram, Pollachi-642002.** as a contractor in my establishment for the work of **“Re-carpeting of City side Roads Including Approach Road from Sitra Junction and Car Park Area in Coimbatore International Airport”.**
- 2). I undertake to be bound by all the provisions of the Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act 1970 (37 of 1970) and the Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971 / the Inter-State Migrant Workmen (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Central Rules 1980 in so far as the provisions are applicable to me in respect of the employment of Contract Labour / Inter State- Migrant Workmen by the applicant in my establishment.
- 3). The engagement of contract labour in the said work is not prohibited under sub-section of section 10 of the Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act 1970 (37 of 1970) or an award or a settlement.

S. P. V. 11/04/23
Signature of Principal Employer

(ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE) - CIVIL

महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल)/ General Manager (Engg-Civil)

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण /Airports Authority of India
कोयंबतूर अंतर्राष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा / Coimbatore International Airport

कोयंबतूर /Coimbatore- 641 014.

Principal Employer Regn No: R.02/2013-A/M Dt 18.02.2013.

☎: 0422 - 2571941/ 2571956; ☎: 2592384 / 2573223

ई-मेल / e-mail: apdcoimbatore@aai.aero

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. Gen. Manager (E-C)

Name of Work: Recarpeting of City side Roads Including Approach Road from Sitra Junction and Car Park Area in Coimbatore International Airport.

Contract No: W-27/2022-23/GM(E-C)

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding

S PARTHIBARAJAN

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.)

NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Providing and laying of Hot Mix Dense Bituminous Macadam (DBM) using crushed stone aggregate of quality, size and grading as specified and cement filler of quality as specific and Viscosity Grade Bitumen (Supplied in bulk) in proportions as per job mix formula and laid to specific levels, grade and camber as per specification, drawings and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including compacting with 8-10 tonne, preferably vibratory road roller of adequate capacity to achieve the specified values of compaction, strength, surface accuracy complete [for tendering purpose VG bitumen of grade* (VG-30) shall be taken as 110Kg/m ³ of mix supplied in bulk produced by Govt. Refineries and 2% cement by weight of aggregates as filler material]	82.00	cum	7500.00	615000.00	INR Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only
2	Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion (Rapid setting) complying with IS 8887 spraying the bitumen with mechanically operated spray unit, cleaning and preparing the existing pavement surface as per specifications. If the actual quantity of bitumen varies from the quantity specified, necessary cost adjustment for deviation in the quantity of bitumen shall be done as per rate in actual supply voucher from nearest refinery at the time of execution. The rate of bitumen exclusive of GST shall only be considered for payment. a) 0.20 kg /Sqm on existing bituminous surface	23100.00	sqm	10.00	231000.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Only

3	Providing and laying of Hot Mix Semi Dense Asphaltic Concrete (SDAC) using crushed stone aggregate of quality, size and grading as specified and cement as filler of quality as specified and Viscosity Grade Bitumen (supplied in Bulk) in proportions as per job mix formula and laid to specified levels, grade and camber as per specification, drawings and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including compacting with 8-10 tonne, preferably vibratory road roller of adequate capacity to achieve the specified values compaction, strength, surface accuracy complete [for tendering purpose VG bitumen of grade VG-30 content shall be taken as 120 kg/m ³ of mix supplied in Bulk produced by Govt. Refineries and 2% cement by weight of aggregates as filler material]	1200.00	cum	9500.00	11400000.00	INR One Crore Fourteen Lakh Only
4	Providing and fixing Glow studs of size 100x20 mm made of heavy duty body shall be moulded ASA (Acrylic styrene Acrylonitrile) or HIP (High impact polystyrene) or ABS having electronically welded micro- prismatic lens with abrasion resistant coating as approved by Engineer in charge. The glow stud shall support a load of 13635 kg tested in accordance with ASTM D4280. The slope of retro- reflective surface shall be 35 (+/-5) degrees to base. The reflective panels on both sides with at least 12 cm of reflective area up each side. The luminance intensity should be as per the specification and shall be tested as described in ASTM E 809 as recommended in BS: 873 part 4 1973. The studs shall be fixed to the Road surface using the adhesive conforming to IS, as per procedure recommended by the manufacturer complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	2400.00	Nos	300.00	720000.00	INR Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
5	Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retro reflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and accordance with applicable specifications	700.00	sqm	600.00	420000.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					13386000.00	INR One Crore Thirty Three Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR One Crore Thirty Three Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Only				

S. P. L. W. 01/04/23.
Em (G)